261
FEATURES
• Linear, unregulated power for PWM
servo amplifiers.
• Power, Mounting, and
Cooling for 1~6 amplifiers
• Optional fan-bar holds
three 3.15” fans.

amplifier installations seldom operate at the maximum continuous
power rating of each individual amplifier. Particularly in incremental
motion applications, machine design commonly prevents simulta-
neous movement of all axes, and when motion occurs, it requires
less than the amplifiers peak rating. This package was developed to
put the largest possible transformer into the smallest package that
would mount up to six amplifiers.
The 750W output rating of the PST models (630W for dual-voltage
PST-DP models) is sufficient to drive the majority of applications,
given the varying duty cycles and power outputs of the mounted
amplifiers.
When higher power is required, the PSX models utilize external
isolation transformers to increase unit power ratings to 1500W.
The PSX series require either single or three-phase isolation
transformers and incorporate extra capacitance internally.
 Model PST-075 and PST-150 provide +75VDC and +150VDC
respectively for powering Copley Controls Corp. amplifiers that
operate from +24 to +90VDC, and +24 to +180VDC.
When utilizing lower voltage amplifiers such as Models 403, 405,
503, and 505 that operate from +18 to +55VDC, Model
PST-040-13-DP, supplying +40VDC is available.
PEM fasteners on top plate provide easy mounting of 1 to 6
amplifiers in a 7.0 X 11.5 in. footprint.
An optional fanbar mounts three high efficiency 3.15” fans for direct,
forced-air cooling when required.

HOT
NEUT
GND
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
 60Hz
+HV
GND
Vp
Vs
Vs
Chassis
Model C R CB
PST-75-10 20,000µF 3.9k 15A
PST-150-05 6,800µF 6.8k 15A
1 2 3 4 5 6
CB
TB2
TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD
WAIT 5 MINUTES AFTER UNIT IS
TURNED OFF BEFORE SERVICING.
4321 65
N.C. N H N.C.N.C.
!
Model Output Power @ Full Load No Load Voltage 1 Output Power @ Full Load
PST-075-10 +70VDC @ 10A continuous 77VDC
PST-150-05 +141VDC @ 5A  continuous 150VDC
105 to 132VAC, 60Hz, Single-
phase mains, 9A maximum
continuous current

PST-140-04-DP 6,800µF 6.8k 15A
PST-040-13-DP 47,000µF 3.9k 15A
1 2 3 4 5 6
CB
TB2
TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD
WAIT 5 MINUTES AFTER UNIT IS
TURNED OFF BEFORE SERVICING.
4321 65
N.C. N H N.C.N.C.
!
Model Output Power @ Full Load
No Load
Voltage 1 Input Power
PST-040-13-DP +40VDC @ 13A continuous 45VDC
PST-070-08-DP +70VDC @ 7.5A continuous 79VDC
PST-140-04-DP +140VDC @ 3.5A  continuous 159VDC
115/230VAC, 50/60Hz,
Single-phase mains,
7.6/3.8A maximum
continuous current

1
5
Model C R CB T
PSX-065-17-3 40,000µF 1.95k 15A 53VAC secondary, 3-phase, 2kVA
PSX-140-10-3 13,600µF 3.4k 15A 106VAC secondary, 3-phase, 2kVA
1 2 3 4 5 6
CB
TB2
TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD
WAIT 5 MINUTES AFTER UNIT IS
TURNED OFF BEFORE SERVICING.
4321 65
H NNNN X1X1X1X1 X3X2
!
Model Output Power  @ Full Load No Load Voltage 1 Input Power
PSX-065-17-3 +65VDC @ 16.5A continuous +75VDC
53VAC, 50/60Hz,
17A max. cont. per phase
PSX-140-10-3 +140VDC @ 10A  continuous +150VDC
106VAC, 50/60Hz,
11A max. cont. per phase
PSX-3 MODELS ( EXTERNAL 3-PHASE TRANSFORMER )
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM

PANEL LAYOUT
30
1 2 3 4 5 6
CB
TB2
TO AVOID SHOCK HAZARD
WAIT 5 MINUTES AFTER UNIT
IS TURNED OFF BEFORE SERVICING.
4321 65
X2NNNNHHHH N.C.X1
!
Model C R CB T
PSX-065-17-1 40,000µF 1.95k 30A 53VAC secondary, 1-phase, 2kVA
PSX-140-10-1 13,600µF 3.4k 30A 106VAC secondary, 1-phase, 2kVA
Model Output Power @ Full Load No Load  Voltage 1 Input Power
PSX-065-17-1 +65VDC @ 16.5A continuous +75VDC 53VAC, 50/60Hz, 30A max. cont.
PSX-140-10-1 +140VDC @ 10A  continuous +150VDC 106VAC, 50/60Hz, 19A max. cont.
RATINGS Test conditions: 53VAC / 106VAC 60Hz secondary, 1-phase, 2kVA
Notes:
    1. NO LOAD VOLTAGE @ 115 VAC INPUT.
PST/PSX Series Unregulated Power Supplies

                             Canton, MA 02021
268
ORDERING GUIDE
POWER SUPPLIES SUB-SYSTEMS
Model Output Ratings Watts Input Power
PST-040-13-DP 40VDC @ 13A 520 115/230VAC, 50/60Hz mains
PST-070-08-DP 70VDC @ 7.5A 525 115/230VAC, 50/60Hz mains
PST-075-10 75VDC @ 10A 750 120VAC, 60Hz mains
PST-140-04-DP 140VDC @ 3.5A 490 115/230VAC, 50/60Hz mains
PST-150-05 150VDC @ 5A 750 120VAC, 60Hz mains
PSX-065-17-1 65VDC @ 16.5A 1072 53VAC from 2kVA, 1-phase external transformer secondary3
PSX-065-17-3 65VDC @ 16.5A 1072 53VAC from 2kVA, 3-phase external transformer secondaries3
PSX-140-10-1 140VDC @ 10A 1400 106VAC from 2kVA, 1-phase external transformer secondary3
PSX-140-10-3  140VDC @ 10A 1400 106VAC from 2kVA, 3-phase external transformer secondaries3
ACCESSORY TRANSFORMERS
Input Transformer Ratings For Use With To Output Watts
120/240VAC TR116-15 48VAC, 1.25 kVA PSX-065-17-1 60VDC @ 15A 900
50/60Hz, TR116-30   48VAC, 2.5 kVA PSX-065-17-1 60VDC @ 30A 1800
single phase TR119-15  72VAC, 1.88 kVA PSX-140-10-1 90VDC @ 15A 1350
TR1112-15 96VAC, 2.5 kVA PSX-140-10-1 120VDC @15A 1800
TR1115-15 106VAC, 3.1 kVA PSX-140-10-1 150VDC @ 15A 2250
TR1115-30 106VAC, 6.2 kVA PSX-140-10-1 150VDC @ 30A 4500
PST/PSX Series Unregulated Power Supplies
for PWM Servo Amplifiers
208VAC            TR2315-15             106VAC,2.3kVA        PSX-140-10-3        150VDC @ 15A
50/60hHz,            TR2315-30             106VAC, 4.5kVA       PSX-140-10-3          150VDC @ 15A